
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2765
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2009
LUXURY TOURIST TRAIN
Sidhu Shri Navjot Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to start more luxury tourist trains in various States including Punjab to promote tourism; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a)& (b): Yes,Madam.One luxury tourist train each in association with Government of Punjab and Indian Railway Catering & Tourism Corporation Ltd. has been approved for introduction.
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